Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached,documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): International Vectors, Ltd. DBA Pen Fabricators Individual(s) Association Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Pennsylvania Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Fox Pool Corporation Street Address: 3490 Board Road City: York State: Pennsylvania Country: US Zip: 17406 Individual(s) Citizenship
Execution Date(s) December 31, 2012 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filling	Corporation Citizenship Pennsylvania Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1. 4,075,332 2. 4,075,331 3. 4,055,596 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
PEN FABRICATORS and Design 2. CLEAN LINE 3. PEN FA Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stuart J. Friedman	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00
Street Address: 28930 Ridge Road	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
City; Mt. Airy	8. Payment Information:
State: MD Zip: 21771	
Phone Number: 3018291003 Docket Number: 740134-0 Email Address: sfriedman@hughes.net	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Course of F	April 4, 2013
Signature Stuart J. Friedman Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

From: GGA LAW FIRM

717 843 9039

11/05/2012

Entity #: 128881
Date Filed: 11/05/2012
Effective Date: 12/31/2012
Carol Alchele
Secretary of the Commonwealth

	PENNSYLVANIA DEP CORPORATI	
		ertificate of Merger
Botity Number		(ISPa.C.S.)
128561	X_Domanic	Business Corporation (§ 1926)
Societies (400protil Carperation (9 3320)		
	DOMINOUS	sambient meterminan (1, 5,550)
	Limited F	anternhip (§ 8547)
Name Rick Hansbe	Limited F	Partnership (§ 8547) Decument will be returned to the manner to
Rick Hausbe	Limited F	Decument will be returned to the cate and the later to the later.
Rick Hausbe	Limited F	Partnership (§ 8547) Decument will be returned to the name and address yes enter to
Rick Hausbe	Limited F	Decument will be returned to the came and address yet enter to the lot.

F

Fee: \$150 plus \$40 additional for each Party in additional to two

1. The name of the corporation surviving the merger is:

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARTICLES OF MERGER-BUSINESS 4 Page(s)

71221180169

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of merger or consolidation), the undersigned, desiring to effect a merger, hereby state that:

Commonwealth or (b) name of its screby authorized to correct the fol	lowing information to could		h of the Departs	
(a) Number and Street 3490 Board Road	City York	PA	Zip 17406	York
(b) Name of Commercial Registers	acd Office Provider			County
The surviving corporation/limin partnership incorporates/forme office in this Commonwealth or	d under the laws of	end registered offi	the (a) address of to provider and t	f its current registered ac county of venue is
The surviving corporation/limit	d under the laws of	end registered offi	the (a) address of to provider and t	f its current registered ac county of venue is
The surviving corporation/limin partnership incorporates/forme office in this Commonwealth or Department is hereby authorized (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commarcial Regis	d under the laws of	and registered of its formation to co	the (a) address of to provider and the aftern to the reco	f its current registered are county of vanue is ords of the Departmen
The surviving corporation/limin partnership incorporated/forme office in this Commonwealth or Department is hereby authorized (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Registation of the surviving corporation/limit	d under the laws of	and registered officernation to co State	the (a) address of the provider and the reconstruction to the reconstruction Zip	fits current registered to county of vanue is true of the Department County County creation/limited
The surviving corporation/limin partnership incorporates/forme office in this Commonwealth or Department is hereby authorized (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Registor	d under the laws of	and registered officernation to co State	the (a) address of the provider and the reconstruction to the reconstruction Zip	fits current registered ac county of venue is ands of the Department County

PA. DEPT. OF STATE

From: GGA LAW FIRM 717 843 9039 11/05/2012 19 #157 P.003/005

	s registered office in this Commonwealth or name of its common ue of such other domestic business cosporation which is a party	
Name Registered Of		County
International Vectors Ltd.	3499 Board Road, York, PA 17406	York
4. Check, and if appropriate comp		
The plan of merger shall be of	active upon filing these Articles of Merger in the Department of	State.
X. The plan of merger shall be eff	ective on: <u>Deccember 31, 2012 at 11:59 p.m</u> Date Hour	(Mar to N. 1994)
5. The manner in which the plan of	merger was adopted by each domestic corporation as follows:	
Name	Manner of Adoption	
Fox Pool Corporation	Unanimous Written Comest of Sole Shareholder as	d Directors
International Vectors Ltd.	Unanimous Written Consent of Sole Shareholder as	rd Directors
— The plan was authorized, adopte	veign corporation/limited partnership is a party to the merger.	
	m business/neoprofit corporations/timited partnerships) party to sees of the jurisdiction in which it is incorporated/organized.	

77	Charle and	if appropriate compl	ala simi aft	ka fallowiwa:

_ The plan of merger is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part bercof.

X Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ 8547(b) (relating to croission of certain provisions from filed plans) the provisions, if any, of the plan of merger that amend or constitute the operative provisions of the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation as in effect subsequent to the effective date of the plan are set forth in full in Exhibit A strached harete and made a party hereof. The full text of the plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is.

3490 Board Road	York	PÅ	17406	York
Number and aircet	City	State	Zlp	County

[00638941/1]

From: CGA LAW FIRM

717 843 9039 11/05/2012 39 #157 P.004/005

DSCB: 15-1926/5926/8547-3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned composition have coused these Atticion of Morgar to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this 15T day of MOVERTICAL 2012. FOX POOL CORPORATION Name of Corporation Mout E. Seit DYTERNATIONAL VECTORS LTD. Name of Corporation